illustrative purposes only and are not necessarily indicative of the future financial position or future results of operations of the Company, or of
the financial position or results of operations of the Company that would have actually occurred had the sales been consummated on the date
indicated. The unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements should be read in conjunction with the historical financial
statements and related notes of the Company previously filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission.

(d)   Exhibits.

Exhibit 99.1 Press Release dated September 21, 2006.

4

Edgar Filing: AMERIVEST PROPERTIES INC - Form 8-K

5

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the
undersigned thereunto duly authorized.

AMERIVEST PROPERTIES INC.

Dated: September 26, 2006 By: /s/ Sheri D. Henry
Sheri D. Henry
Chief Financial Officer

5

Edgar Filing: AMERIVEST PROPERTIES INC - Form 8-K

6

AMERIVEST PROPERTIES INC.

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Net Assets in Liquidation

June 30, 2006

(unaudited)

ASSETS Historical

Previously
Reported
Disposition

Scottsdale Norte
Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma

Real estate assets $ 255,936,884 $ (28,600,423 ) $ (17,738,954 )(a) $ 209,597,507
Cash and cash equivalents 2,110,527 (200 )

28,354,825 10,957,063 (b) 41,422,215
Escrow deposits 3,530,952 (310,870 ) (34,572 )(a) 3,185,510
Accounts receivable 255,887 (77,803 ) (13,763 )(a) 164,321
Prepaid expenses and other assets 538,767 (56,786 ) � 481,981
Total assets $ 262,373,017 $ (691,257 ) $ (6,830,226 ) $ 254,851,534

LIABILITIES
Secured mortgage loans and notes payable $ 126,440,168 $ � $ (6,474,445 )(a) $ 119,965,723
Accounts payable and accrued expenses 2,544,637 (104,594 ) (72,788 )(a) 2,367,255
Accrued real estate taxes 2,395,972 (266,950 ) (114,316 )(a) 2,014,706
Prepaid rents and security deposits 2,609,261 (319,713 ) (168,677 )(a) 2,120,871
Estimated net liability for costs during the liquidation
period 6,227,674 107,993 24,300 (c) 6,359,967
Total liabilities 140,217,712 (583,264 ) (6,805,926 ) 132,828,522
Net assets in liquidation (available to common
stockholders) $ 122,155,305 $ (107,993 ) $ (24,300 ) $ 122,023,012

See accompanying notes to the pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

F-1

Edgar Filing: AMERIVEST PROPERTIES INC - Form 8-K

7

AMERIVEST PROPERTIES INC.

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Changes in Net Assets in Liquidation

June 30, 2006

(unaudited)

Historical

Previously
Reported
Disposition

Scottsdale
Norte
Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma

Net assets in liquidation on June 1, 2006 $ 122,579,044 $ � $ � $ 122,579,044
Change in estimated net assets in liquidation (423,739 ) (107,993 ) (24,300 )(c) (556,032 )
Net assets in liquidation at June 30, 2006 $ 122,155,305 $ (107,993 ) $ (24,300 ) $ 122,023,012

See accompanying notes to the pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

F-2

Edgar Filing: AMERIVEST PROPERTIES INC - Form 8-K

8

AMERIVEST PROPERTIES INC.

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

Year Ended December 31, 2005
(Going Concern Basis)
(unaudited)

Historical

Previously
Reported
Disposition

Scottsdale Norte
Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma

Real Estate Operating Revenue:
Rental revenues $ 34,869,604 $ (3,855,555 ) $ (1,772,752 )(d) $ 29,241,297
Real Estate Operating Expenses:
Property operating expenses�
Operating expenses 9,417,061 (1,516,398 ) (463,012 )(d) 7,437,651
Real estate taxes 4,728,154 (403,958 ) (207,430 )(d) 4,116,766
General and administrative expenses 4,720,958 � � 4,720,958
Interest expense 11,996,147 (955,725 ) (525,166 )(d) 10,515,256
Depreciation and amortization expenses 12,763,733 (723,017 ) (1,223,543 )(d) 10,817,173
Strategic alternative expenses 708,491 � � 708,491
Impairment of investment in real estate 4,889,082 � � 4,889,082
Total operating expenses 49,223,626 (3,599,098 ) (2,419,151 ) 43,205,377
Income (Loss) from continuing operations (14,354,022 ) (256,457 ) 646,399 (13,964,080 )
Other Income (Loss):
Interest income 114,095 (5,410 ) � 108,685
Total other income (loss) 114,095 (5,410 ) � 108,685
Income (Loss) before discontinued operations (14,239,927 ) (261,867 ) 646,399 (13,855,395 )
Discontinued operations 3,541,614 � � 3,541,614
Net earnings (loss) $ (10,698,313 ) $ (261,867 ) $ 646,399 $ (10,313,781 )
Loss per Share � Basic and Diluted:
Net loss before discontinued operations $ (0.59 ) $ (0.01 ) $ 0.03 (d) $ (0.57 )
Discontinued operations, net 0.15 � � 0.15
Net loss $ (0.44 ) $ (0.01 ) $ 0.03 $ (0.42 )
Weighted Average Common Shares Outstanding:
Basic 24,062,330 24,062,330
Diluted 24,062,330 24,062,330

See accompanying notes to the pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

F-3

Edgar Filing: AMERIVEST PROPERTIES INC - Form 8-K

9

AMERIVEST PROPERTIES INC.

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

Five Months Ended May 31, 2006
(Going Concern Basis)
(unaudited)

Historical

Previously
Reported
Disposition

Scottsdale Norte
Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma

Real Estate Operating Revenue:
Rental revenues $ 14,548,386 $ (1,652,049 ) $ (720,481 )(d) $ 12,175,856
Real Estate Operating Expenses:
Property operating expenses�
Operating expenses 4,254,952 (647,259 ) (179,526 )(d) 3,428,167
Real estate taxes 1,812,772 (183,997 ) (95,264 )(d) 1,533,511
General and administrative expenses 2,084,652 � � 2,084,652
Interest expense 3,533,086 (86,603 ) (213,545 )(d) 3,232,938
Depreciation and amortization expenses 5,265,388 (403,492 ) (243,463 )(d) 4,618,433
Strategic alternative and liquidation expenses 249,435 � � 249,435
Total operating expenses 17,200,285 (1,321,351 ) (731,798 ) 15,147,136
Income (Loss) from continuing operations (2,651,899 ) (330,698 ) 11,317 (2,971,280 )
Other Income:
Interest income 129,747 � � 129,747
Total other income 129,747 � � 129,747
Income (Loss) before discontinued operations (2,522,152 ) (330,698 ) 11,317 (2,841,533 )
Discontinued operations 15,046,598 � � 15,046,598
Net earnings $ 12,524,446 $ (330,698 ) $ 11,317 $ 12,205,065
Earnings per Share � Basic and Diluted:
Net loss before discontinued operations $ (0.10 ) $ (0.01 ) $ � $ (0.11 )
Discontinued operations, net 0.62 � � 0.62
Net earnings $ 0.52 $ (0.01 ) $ � $ 0.51
Weighted Average Common Shares Outstanding:
Basic 24,124,735 24,124,735
Diluted 24,128,907 24,128,907

See accompanying notes to the pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

F-4

Edgar Filing: AMERIVEST PROPERTIES INC - Form 8-K

10

AMERIVEST PROPERTIES INC.

Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

(unaudited)

(a)  To eliminate the assets and liabilities included in the statement of net assets in liquidation of Scottsdale Norte